IAS 8 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors and the corresponding figures have

been restated. The effect of retrospective application in case of the Company has resulted in reclassification of

surplus on revaluation of assets to capital reserves, as follows:

Previously, the Companys accounting policy for revaluation of property, plant and equipment was in

accordance with the provision of Section 235 of the repealed Ordinance and the revaluation surplus on

property, plant and equipment was shown as a separate item below equity. The accounting policy and

presentation requirement relating to revaluation of property, plant and equipment have been changed to bring

it in conformity with the requirement of IAS 16 Property, Plant and Equipment. After revising the accounting

policy, the revaluation surplus on property, plant and equipment is now presented in the statement of financial

position and statement of changes in equity as a capital reserve i.e. part of equity.

As previously

reported

Adjustment

increase/

(decrease)

As restated
As previously

reported

Adjustment

increase/

(decrease)

As restated

Impact on statement of financial

position

Surplus on revaluation of property, plant

and equipment (below equity) 805,470,486 (805,470,486) -   839,264,746 (839,264,746) -

Surplus on revaluation of property, plant

and equipment (within equity) -   805,470,486  805,470,486 -   839,264,746  839,264,746

Impact on statement of changes in

equity

Capital reserves - Surplus on revaluation

of property, plant and equipment -   805,470,486  805,470,486 -   839,264,746  839,264,746

Rupees

As at June 30, 2017 As at June 30, 2016

45

Ahmad Hassan Textile Mills Limited

 2
01

8
 2

01
7

6.
PR

O
PE

RT
Y,

 P
LA

N
T

A
N

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

EN
T

N
ot

es
 R

up
ee

s
 R

up
ee

s

O
pe

ra
tin

g
pr

op
er

ty
, p

la
nt

 a
nd

 e
qu

ip
m

en
t

6.
1

  2

,7
61

,8
49

,2
07

2,
63

1,
86

5,
79

3

Ca
pi

ta
l w

or
k-

in
-p

ro
gr

es
s

6.
2

  4

01
,7

51

78

,4
84

,7
25

  2

,7
62

,2
50

,9
58

2,
71

0,
35

0,
51

8

6.
1

O
pe

ra
ti

ng
 p

ro
pe

rt
y,

 p
la

nt
 a

nd
 e

qu
ip